Late Bids and Bids sent electronically will not be accepted and will be 

rejected.  

6. All Bids must be accompanied by Bid Securities in the form of a Bank Guarantee using the 

format given with the bidding documents in the amount of Sri Lankan Rupees Five hundred 

twenty-five thousand (525,000.00) 

7. Bids shall be valid for a period of 90 days from the date of deadline for submission of the bids. 

Bids will be opened immediately after the deadline for submission of bids, in the presence of 

bidders and/or their authorized representatives who choose to attend in person at the address

[...]

ITB 20.1 Bid shall include a Bid Security issued by a commercial bank licensed by the Central 

Bank of Sri Lanka in the format prescribed in Section IV “Bidding Forms – Bid 

Guarantee” 

ITB 20.2 
The amount of the Bid Security shall be as follows;  

Sri Lankan Rupees Five hundred twenty-five thousand – 525,000.00 

Bid Security shall be issued in favor of; 

The General Manager 

State Mortgage and Investment Bank, No 269,  

Galle Road, Colombo 3. 

ITB 20.2 

(f) 

Bid Security shall be valid for a period of 28 days beyond the contract period of bids 

(up to March 9th , 2026) or beyond any period of extension subsequently requested